
29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  333 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F
Race 1, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 )

31    42.630Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW1. Q
45    47.219Alberto RAVA LOM2. Q
77    51.363Daniel PICKERING NIRC3.

121  1:13.121Kobe WERNER TNT4.

Race 2, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 )
86    43.855Max VOULON STB1. Q

120    48.278Erico SOMERS TNT2. Q
138    50.431Emilie ALMEY YES3.
18  1:08.516Luca CORNELIS BSC4.

Race 3, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 )
75    41.851Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. Q

107    44.130Lien JOOS STKG2. Q
52    57.272Benjamin REMPEL MERC3.

Race 4, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 )
44    43.745Sanimaiya VILLA LOM1. Q
76    46.136Ben ROBERTS NIRC2. Q
32    53.598Max VAN WIJK HVHW3.

Semi Finals  333 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F
Race 32, Group 2  ( 1 of 2 )

77    50.455Daniel PICKERING NIRC1. Q
32    54.183Max VAN WIJK HVHW2. Q

121  1:13.274Kobe WERNER TNT3.

Race 33, Group 2  ( 2 of 2 )
138    49.883Emilie ALMEY YES1. Q
52    53.654Benjamin REMPEL MERC2. Q
18  1:04.269Luca CORNELIS BSC3.

Race 34, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
75    41.123Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. Q
86    42.048Max VOULON STB2. Q
45    46.829Alberto RAVA LOM3.

107    52.600Lien JOOS STKG4.

Race 35, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
31    42.321Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW1. Q
44    42.698Sanimaiya VILLA LOM2. Q
76    46.313Ben ROBERTS NIRC3.

120    46.949Erico SOMERS TNT4.

Final  333 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F
Race 63, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )

18  1:02.940Luca CORNELIS BSC1.
121  1:06.962Kobe WERNER TNT2.

Race 64, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
138    48.831Emilie ALMEY YES1.
77    50.727Daniel PICKERING NIRC2.
32  1:05.597Max VAN WIJK HVHW3.
52 DNFBenjamin REMPEL MERC- 

Race 65, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
107    44.571Lien JOOS STKG1.
76    45.184Ben ROBERTS NIRC2.
45    45.542Alberto RAVA LOM3.

120    46.098Erico SOMERS TNT4.

Race 66, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
75    41.192Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. 34
31    41.642Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW2. 21
44    41.760Sanimaiya VILLA LOM3. 13
86    41.986Max VOULON STB4. 8

Best time:  41.123 by Dylan RAYNOR  (Race 34

Heats  222 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F
Race 94, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 )

44    30.061Sanimaiya VILLA LOM1. Q
76    32.344Ben ROBERTS NIRC2. Q
32    36.523Max VAN WIJK HVHW3.

Race 95, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 )
31    32.763Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW1. Q
77    35.019Daniel PICKERING NIRC2. Q
45    38.651Alberto RAVA LOM3.

Race 96, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 )
86    29.311Max VOULON STB1. Q

107    30.488Lien JOOS STKG2. Q
52    38.016Benjamin REMPEL MERC3.

121    48.428Kobe WERNER TNT4.

Race 97, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 )
75    28.517Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. Q

120    32.185Erico SOMERS TNT2. Q
138    35.205Emilie ALMEY YES3.
18    43.893Luca CORNELIS BSC4.

Semi Finals  222 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F
Race 123, Group 2  ( 1 of 2 )

138    33.756Emilie ALMEY YES1. Q
52    36.290Benjamin REMPEL MERC2. Q
18    45.006Luca CORNELIS BSC3.

Race 124, Group 2  ( 2 of 2 )
45    31.557Alberto RAVA LOM1. Q
32    36.350Max VAN WIJK HVHW2. Q

121    45.739Kobe WERNER TNT3.

Race 125, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
31    28.765Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW1. Q
44    29.203Sanimaiya VILLA LOM2. Q

120    31.140Erico SOMERS TNT3.
76    31.201Ben ROBERTS NIRC4.

Race 126, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
75    28.182Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. Q
86    29.052Max VOULON STB2. Q

107    29.934Lien JOOS STKG3.
77    33.962Daniel PICKERING NIRC4.
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Final  222 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F

Race 162, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
18    41.520Luca CORNELIS BSC1.

121    42.284Kobe WERNER TNT2.

Race 163, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
45    31.552Alberto RAVA LOM1.
32    34.434Max VAN WIJK HVHW2.

138    34.534Emilie ALMEY YES3.
52    36.530Benjamin REMPEL MERC4.

Race 164, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
107    30.180Lien JOOS STKG1.
120    31.073Erico SOMERS TNT2.
76    31.184Ben ROBERTS NIRC3.
77    33.222Daniel PICKERING NIRC4.

Race 165, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
75    27.173Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. 34
31    27.924Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW2. 21
44    28.282Sanimaiya VILLA LOM3. 13
86    28.596Max VOULON STB4. 8

Best time:  27.173 by Dylan RAYNOR  (Race 165)

Super Final  500 meter  Girls/Boys Junior F

Race 194  ( 1 of 1 )
75  1:03.177Dylan RAYNOR NIRC1. 34
86  1:03.209Max VOULON STB2. 21
44  1:03.569Sanimaiya VILLA LOM3. 13
31  1:24.535Danique VAN LOBENSTEI HVHW4. 8

WinSport/4.0.1.10/8002CA0C/012 13-4-2009 / 16:15:06



29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  333 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 5, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
82    40.026Suzanne SCHULTING SCT1. Q
70    40.184Jessica URQUHART NIRC2. Q
14    41.133Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC3. q
41    51.589Roberta CROTTI LOM4.

Race 6, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
81    39.739Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT1. Q
35    42.521Linda DE GROOT IJA2. Q
94    43.717Yentl DE JONG STA3.
72    44.972Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4.

Race 7, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
80    37.332Aafke SOET SCT1. Q
36    40.829Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA2. Q
71    41.159Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC3. q

102    43.033Jolien RAMAN STKG4.
4    49.705Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5.

Semi Finals  333 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 36, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
102    44.036Jolien RAMAN STKG1. Q
41    44.500Roberta CROTTI LOM2. Q
94    44.632Yentl DE JONG STA3. Q
72    45.626Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4. Q
4    49.571Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5. Q

Race 37, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
81    39.270Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT1. Q
82    39.968Suzanne SCHULTING SCT2. Q
71    41.471Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC3.
35    42.597Linda DE GROOT IJA4.

Race 38, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
80    37.875Aafke SOET SCT1. Q
70    40.189Jessica URQUHART NIRC2. Q
36    41.057Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA3.
14    41.281Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC4.

Final  333 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 67, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
41    43.012Roberta CROTTI LOM1.
94    43.175Yentl DE JONG STA2.

102    43.549Jolien RAMAN STKG3.
72    47.028Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4.
4    49.866Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5.

Race 68, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
14    41.624Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC1.
36    41.806Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA2.
71    43.054Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC3.
35    43.226Linda DE GROOT IJA4.

Race 69, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
80    37.900Aafke SOET SCT1. 34
81    39.440Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT2. 21
70    39.940Jessica URQUHART NIRC3. 13
82    40.190Suzanne SCHULTING SCT4. 8

Best time:  37.332 by Aafke SOET  (Race 7)

Heats  222 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 98, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
82    27.064Suzanne SCHULTING SCT1. Q
70    27.894Jessica URQUHART NIRC2. Q
41    29.613Roberta CROTTI LOM3. q
94    29.835Yentl DE JONG STA4.

Race 99, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
80    26.390Aafke SOET SCT1. Q

102    29.203Jolien RAMAN STKG2. Q
71    29.327Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC3. q
36    29.525Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA4.
4    32.865Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5.

Race 100, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
81    27.706Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT1. Q
14    28.014Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC2. Q
35    30.057Linda DE GROOT IJA3.
72    31.430Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4.

Semi Finals  222 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 127, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
36    27.782Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA1. Q
35    27.966Linda DE GROOT IJA2. Q
94    30.140Yentl DE JONG STA3. Q
72    31.200Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4. Q
4    41.414Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5. Q

Race 128, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
81    26.971Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT1. Q
70    27.655Jessica URQUHART NIRC2. Q
14    27.833Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC3.

102    29.192Jolien RAMAN STKG4.

Race 129, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
80    26.145Aafke SOET SCT1. Q
82    27.222Suzanne SCHULTING SCT2. Q
71    28.928Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC3.
41 DNFRoberta CROTTI LOM- 

Final  222 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 166, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
36    27.658Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA1.
35    27.784Linda DE GROOT IJA2.
94    29.365Yentl DE JONG STA3.
72    32.374Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC4.
4    32.480Jeyda DJEMAL ALD5.

Race 167, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
14    28.282Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC1.
71    28.496Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC2.

102    29.983Jolien RAMAN STKG3.
41    30.748Roberta CROTTI LOM4.
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Final  222 meter  Girls Junior E  (continued)

Race 168, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
80    25.627Aafke SOET SCT1. 34
70    27.207Jessica URQUHART NIRC2. 21
81    27.341Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT3. 13
82    35.618Suzanne SCHULTING SCT4. 8

Best time:  25.627 by Aafke SOET  (Race 168)

Super Final  500 meter  Girls Junior E

Race 195  ( 1 of 1 )
80    56.607Aafke SOET SCT1. 34
82    58.903Suzanne SCHULTING SCT2. 21
70 DQJessica URQUHART NIRC-  
81 DQMandy SIJTZEMA SCT-  
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  333 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 8, Group 1  ( 1 of 5 )
73    38.919Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC1. Q

133    41.972Jorrit JESPERS YDS2.
29    42.134Kay HUISMAN HVHW3.
17    52.861Remi DE COCK BSC4.

105  1:01.918Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG5.

Race 9, Group 1  ( 2 of 5 )
40    37.758Stijn DESMET IRTA1. Q
16    41.563Thomas VOSTÉ BSC2.
10    45.274Frazer LOGAN AYR3.
74    50.589Ben LYNCH NIRC4.

106    55.711Bob KISS STKG5.

Race 10, Group 1  ( 3 of 5 )
42    36.769Surendra VILLA LOM1. Q
90    41.368Jacob PORTER SHF2. q

104    48.026Alexander VAN BUREN STKG3.
30 DQJeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW- 

Race 11, Group 1  ( 4 of 5 )
43    38.922Marco PIACENTINI LOM1. Q

103    40.058Sven JOOS STKG2. q
137    44.274Gianni CABOOR YES3.
51    45.824Silas HUMMEL MERC4.

Race 12, Group 1  ( 5 of 5 )
127    38.951Tjerk DE BOER TRL1. Q
15    39.527Scotty PECCEU BSC2. q
55    48.116Scott AITKEN MIRC3.

136    56.611Manu DE VUYST YES4.

Semi Finals  333 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 39, Group 2  ( 1 of 3 )
16    42.218Thomas VOSTÉ BSC1. Q

136    44.255Manu DE VUYST YES2. q
104    47.432Alexander VAN BUREN STKG3.
55    47.616Scott AITKEN MIRC4.

Race 40, Group 2  ( 2 of 3 )
29    43.886Kay HUISMAN HVHW1. Q

137    45.128Gianni CABOOR YES2.
17    46.400Remi DE COCK BSC3.
74    52.877Ben LYNCH NIRC4.

105    53.974Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG5.

Race 41, Group 2  ( 3 of 3 )
133    42.214Jorrit JESPERS YDS1. Q
10    43.080Frazer LOGAN AYR2. q
51    45.690Silas HUMMEL MERC3.

106    52.382Bob KISS STKG4.

Race 42, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
42    36.098Surendra VILLA LOM1. Q
73    38.367Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC2. Q

127    38.543Tjerk DE BOER TRL3.
90    41.293Jacob PORTER SHF4.

Race 43, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
40    37.582Stijn DESMET IRTA1. Q
43    38.843Marco PIACENTINI LOM2. Q
15    40.322Scotty PECCEU BSC3.

103    40.670Sven JOOS STKG4.

Final  333 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 70, Group 5  ( 1 of 1 )
30    44.497Jeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW1.

106    44.507Bob KISS STKG2.
55    49.136Scott AITKEN MIRC3.

105    55.780Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG4.
74  1:04.841Ben LYNCH NIRC5.

Race 71, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
137    45.833Gianni CABOOR YES1.
104    49.515Alexander VAN BUREN STKG2.
17    52.628Remi DE COCK BSC3.
51    52.994Silas HUMMEL MERC4.

Race 72, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
16    41.267Thomas VOSTÉ BSC1.

133    41.847Jorrit JESPERS YDS2.
29    42.395Kay HUISMAN HVHW3.
10    43.083Frazer LOGAN AYR4.

136    45.091Manu DE VUYST YES5.

Race 73, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
127    39.597Tjerk DE BOER TRL1.
15    40.403Scotty PECCEU BSC2.

103    40.443Sven JOOS STKG3.
90    40.732Jacob PORTER SHF4.

Race 74, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
42    36.073Surendra VILLA LOM1. 34
40    37.261Stijn DESMET IRTA2. 21
43    38.108Marco PIACENTINI LOM3. 13
73    38.231Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC4. 8

Best time:  36.073 by Surendra VILLA  (Race 74)

Heats  222 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 101, Group 1  ( 1 of 5 )
73    26.923Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC1. Q

103    27.970Sven JOOS STKG2. q
17    30.747Remi DE COCK BSC3.

137    30.876Gianni CABOOR YES4.

Race 102, Group 1  ( 2 of 5 )
43    27.193Marco PIACENTINI LOM1. Q
90    28.469Jacob PORTER SHF2.
30    29.178Jeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW3.

136    30.011Manu DE VUYST YES4.

Race 103, Group 1  ( 3 of 5 )
127    26.938Tjerk DE BOER TRL1. Q
15    28.336Scotty PECCEU BSC2.

104    33.014Alexander VAN BUREN STKG3.
51    37.494Silas HUMMEL MERC4.
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  222 meter  Boys Junior E  (continued)

Race 104, Group 1  ( 4 of 5 )
42    25.462Surendra VILLA LOM1. Q

133    28.168Jorrit JESPERS YDS2. q
29    28.506Kay HUISMAN HVHW3.
55    32.386Scott AITKEN MIRC4.

105    35.513Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG5.

Race 105, Group 1  ( 5 of 5 )
40    26.046Stijn DESMET IRTA1. Q
16    28.102Thomas VOSTÉ BSC2. q
10    29.432Frazer LOGAN AYR3.

106    30.868Bob KISS STKG4.
74    34.846Ben LYNCH NIRC5.

Semi Finals  222 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 130, Group 2  ( 1 of 3 )
90    29.205Jacob PORTER SHF1. Q

136    29.539Manu DE VUYST YES2.
51    30.720Silas HUMMEL MERC3.
17    30.748Remi DE COCK BSC4.

105    44.670Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG5.

Race 131, Group 2  ( 2 of 3 )
29    27.812Kay HUISMAN HVHW1. Q
10    29.418Frazer LOGAN AYR2. q

137    30.689Gianni CABOOR YES3.
106    37.703Bob KISS STKG4.

Race 132, Group 2  ( 3 of 3 )
15    27.670Scotty PECCEU BSC1. Q
30    28.514Jeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW2. q
74    33.148Ben LYNCH NIRC3.

104    33.220Alexander VAN BUREN STKG4.
55    34.042Scott AITKEN MIRC5.

Race 133, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
43    26.166Marco PIACENTINI LOM1. Q

103    27.620Sven JOOS STKG2. Q
16    27.754Thomas VOSTÉ BSC3.
40 DQStijn DESMET IRTA- 

Race 134, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
42    25.100Surendra VILLA LOM1. Q

127    26.186Tjerk DE BOER TRL2. Q
133    28.167Jorrit JESPERS YDS3.
73    37.052Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC4.

Final  222 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 169, Group 5  ( 1 of 1 )
17    31.121Remi DE COCK BSC1.

104    31.531Alexander VAN BUREN STKG2.
55    32.742Scott AITKEN MIRC3.

105    37.339Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG4.
106    37.718Bob KISS STKG5.

Race 170, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
51    30.456Silas HUMMEL MERC1.

137    31.555Gianni CABOOR YES2.
74    35.080Ben LYNCH NIRC3.

136    40.830Manu DE VUYST YES4.

Race 171, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
40    25.827Stijn DESMET IRTA1.
29    27.807Kay HUISMAN HVHW2.
30    27.923Jeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW3.
90    28.041Jacob PORTER SHF4.
10    29.361Frazer LOGAN AYR5.

Race 172, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
73    26.832Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC1.
15    27.290Scotty PECCEU BSC2.
16    27.612Thomas VOSTÉ BSC3.

133    28.026Jorrit JESPERS YDS4.

Race 173, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
42    24.892Surendra VILLA LOM1. 34
43    26.210Marco PIACENTINI LOM2. 21

127    26.722Tjerk DE BOER TRL3. 13
103    27.054Sven JOOS STKG4. 8

Best time:  24.892 by Surendra VILLA  (Race 173)

Super Final  500 meter  Boys Junior E

Race 196  ( 1 of 1 )
42    55.984Surendra VILLA LOM1. 34
40    56.692Stijn DESMET IRTA2. 21
43    57.577Marco PIACENTINI LOM3. 13

103  1:00.205Sven JOOS STKG4. 8
73  1:19.263Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC5. 5

127 DQTjerk DE BOER TRL- 
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  500 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 13, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
23    57.143Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW1. Q
69    59.287Saskia ROBERTS NIRC2. Q
54  1:01.014Paige AITKEN MIRC3. q

124  1:02.342Tineke DEN DULK TRL4.

Race 14, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
78    57.925Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. Q
39  1:00.852Hanne DESMET IRTA2. Q
64  1:01.357Susanna SALZANI MSC3.

125  1:10.947Tessa PEERBOLTE TRL4.

Race 15, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
24    57.340Sara ROG HVHW1. Q
34    58.004Barbara DE GROOT IJA2. Q
68    58.421Jennifer PICKERING NIRC3. q

119  1:01.984Hannah VERMEEREN TNT4.

Semi Finals  500 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 44, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
64  1:01.521Susanna SALZANI MSC1. Q

119  1:02.487Hannah VERMEEREN TNT2. Q
124  1:04.082Tineke DEN DULK TRL3. Q
125  1:11.206Tessa PEERBOLTE TRL4. Q

Race 45, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
23    58.392Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW1. Q
34    59.521Barbara DE GROOT IJA2. Q
69  1:00.455Saskia ROBERTS NIRC3.
54  1:06.225Paige AITKEN MIRC4.

Race 46, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
78    57.202Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. Q
24    57.272Sara ROG HVHW2. Q
68    59.068Jennifer PICKERING NIRC3.
39  1:00.036Hanne DESMET IRTA4.

Final  500 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 75, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
64  1:01.474Susanna SALZANI MSC1.

119  1:01.772Hannah VERMEEREN TNT2.
124  1:13.038Tineke DEN DULK TRL3.
125       -    Tessa PEERBOLTE TRL4.

Race 76, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
68    59.729Jennifer PICKERING NIRC1.
39  1:00.439Hanne DESMET IRTA2.
69  1:01.435Saskia ROBERTS NIRC3.
54  1:02.274Paige AITKEN MIRC4.

Race 77, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
78    56.511Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. 34
34    58.369Barbara DE GROOT IJA2. 21
23    58.377Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW3. 13
24 DQSara ROG HVHW-  

Best time:  56.511 by Roza KOOYSTRA  (Race 77)

Heats  333 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 106, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
23    38.743Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW1. Q
68    40.517Jennifer PICKERING NIRC2. Q
64    40.529Susanna SALZANI MSC3. q

119    41.329Hannah VERMEEREN TNT4.

Race 107, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
78    38.032Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. Q
39    40.014Hanne DESMET IRTA2. Q
69    40.888Saskia ROBERTS NIRC3.

125 DNSTessa PEERBOLTE TRL- 

Race 108, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
24    38.462Sara ROG HVHW1. Q
34    39.678Barbara DE GROOT IJA2. Q
54    39.826Paige AITKEN MIRC3. q

124    42.788Tineke DEN DULK TRL4.

Semi Finals  333 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 135, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
69    40.947Saskia ROBERTS NIRC1. Q

119    41.107Hannah VERMEEREN TNT2. Q
124    41.727Tineke DEN DULK TRL3. Q

Race 136, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
23    37.981Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW1. Q
34    38.311Barbara DE GROOT IJA2. Q
39    40.194Hanne DESMET IRTA3.
54    40.994Paige AITKEN MIRC4.

Race 137, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
78    37.834Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. Q
24    38.608Sara ROG HVHW2. Q
64    39.796Susanna SALZANI MSC3.
68    54.125Jennifer PICKERING NIRC4.

Final  333 meter  Girls Junior D

Race 174, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
69    40.624Saskia ROBERTS NIRC1.

119    40.794Hannah VERMEEREN TNT2.
124    52.128Tineke DEN DULK TRL3.

Race 175, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
39    39.446Hanne DESMET IRTA1.
68    40.002Jennifer PICKERING NIRC2.
64    41.075Susanna SALZANI MSC3.
54    41.077Paige AITKEN MIRC4.

Race 176, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
78    37.133Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. 34
24    38.037Sara ROG HVHW2. 21
34    38.911Barbara DE GROOT IJA3. 13
23 DQJaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW- 

Best time:  37.133 by Roza KOOYSTRA  (Race 176)
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Super Final  1000 meter.  Girls Junior D

Race 197  ( 1 of 1 )
78  1:59.073Roza KOOYSTRA SCT1. 34
24  1:59.159Sara ROG HVHW2. 21
34  2:06.159Barbara DE GROOT IJA3. 13
23  2:27.319Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW4. 8
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  500 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 16, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 )
118    52.601El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU1. Q
49    54.609Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC2. Q
88    58.071Francesco LUPI SES3.
8    58.215Sol VINKEN ASCJE4.

28  1:03.210Cas FRANKE HVHW5.

Race 17, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 )
25    53.857Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1. Q

135    55.998Kyle AERENS YES2. Q
3    58.392Anthony CAST ALD3.

89  1:02.007Matteo BOTTINI SES4.

Race 18, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 )
134    53.059Jens ALMEY YES1. Q
26    53.303Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW2. Q
87  1:00.095Alessandro CASSIS SES3.

126  1:22.624Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL4.

Race 19, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 )
13    54.795Rino VANHOOREN BSC1. Q
27    55.165Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW2. Q
2    55.581Aydin DJEMAL ALD3.
9  1:02.959Boris HUBERT ASCJE4.

132  1:03.555Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS5.

Semi Finals  500 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 47, Group 2  ( 1 of 2 )
3    57.617Anthony CAST ALD1. Q

88    59.924Francesco LUPI SES2. Q
89  1:02.016Matteo BOTTINI SES3.
9  1:03.925Boris HUBERT ASCJE4.

132  1:04.279Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS5.

Race 48, Group 2  ( 2 of 2 )
2    56.326Aydin DJEMAL ALD1. Q

87    59.232Alessandro CASSIS SES2. Q
126  1:01.298Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL3. q

8  1:01.422Sol VINKEN ASCJE4.
28  1:02.574Cas FRANKE HVHW5.

Race 49, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
25    51.986Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1. Q

134    53.246Jens ALMEY YES2. Q
49    53.596Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC3.
27    54.582Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW4.

Race 50, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
118    53.297El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU1. Q
26    53.411Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW2. Q
13    54.607Rino VANHOOREN BSC3.

135    55.624Kyle AERENS YES4.

Final  500 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 78, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
8  1:01.425Sol VINKEN ASCJE1.

89  1:03.329Matteo BOTTINI SES2.
9  1:03.963Boris HUBERT ASCJE3.

132  1:05.691Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS4.
28  1:12.180Cas FRANKE HVHW5.

Race 79, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
2    55.627Aydin DJEMAL ALD1.
3    55.725Anthony CAST ALD2.

88    58.765Francesco LUPI SES3.
87    59.047Alessandro CASSIS SES4.

126    59.297Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL5.

Race 80, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
49    54.252Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC1.
13    54.363Rino VANHOOREN BSC2.
27    55.063Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW3.

135    55.543Kyle AERENS YES4.

Race 81, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
25    50.760Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1. 34
26    53.202Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW2. 21

118    53.325El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU3. 13
134    53.768Jens ALMEY YES4. 8

Best time:  50.760 by Dylan HOOGERWERF  (Race 81)

Heats  333 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 109, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 )
134    36.730Jens ALMEY YES1. Q
126    38.880Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL2. Q
87    39.032Alessandro CASSIS SES3.
28    39.547Cas FRANKE HVHW4.
49 DNSPatrick PAWASSERAT MERC- 

Race 110, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 )
135    37.491Kyle AERENS YES1. Q

2    38.301Aydin DJEMAL ALD2. Q
9    43.573Boris HUBERT ASCJE3.

132    45.070Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS4.
25    51.972Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW5.

Race 111, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 )
118    36.859El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU1. Q
27    36.865Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW2. Q
88    39.557Francesco LUPI SES3.
8    41.141Sol VINKEN ASCJE4.

Race 112, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 )
26    35.953Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW1. Q
13    36.273Rino VANHOOREN BSC2. Q
3    38.159Anthony CAST ALD3.

89    41.695Matteo BOTTINI SES4.

WinSport/4.0.1.10/8002CA0C/012 13-4-2009 / 16:15:06



29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Semi Finals  333 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 138, Group 2  ( 1 of 2 )
25    35.334Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1. Q
88    39.310Francesco LUPI SES2. Q
89    39.871Matteo BOTTINI SES3.

132    42.134Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS4.
9    43.950Boris HUBERT ASCJE5.

Race 139, Group 2  ( 2 of 2 )
49    37.173Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC1. Q
3    38.305Anthony CAST ALD2. Q

87    38.381Alessandro CASSIS SES3. q
28    39.204Cas FRANKE HVHW4.
8    40.404Sol VINKEN ASCJE5.

Race 140, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
26    35.894Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW1. Q
13    36.454Rino VANHOOREN BSC2. Q

126    39.162Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL3.
135    44.858Kyle AERENS YES4.

Race 141, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
118    35.407El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU1. Q
134    35.501Jens ALMEY YES2. Q
27    36.517Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW3.
2    37.631Aydin DJEMAL ALD4.

Final  333 meter  Boys Junior D

Race 177, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
28    39.357Cas FRANKE HVHW1.
89    39.557Matteo BOTTINI SES2.
8    40.824Sol VINKEN ASCJE3.
9    42.879Boris HUBERT ASCJE4.

132    43.027Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS5.

Race 178, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
25    33.995Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1.
49    36.675Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC2.
3    37.651Anthony CAST ALD3.

87    38.423Alessandro CASSIS SES4.
88    47.231Francesco LUPI SES5.

Race 179, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
27    36.700Peter Frank VAN DER REEHVHW1.

135    36.900Kyle AERENS YES2.
2    38.082Aydin DJEMAL ALD3.

126    38.767Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL4.

Race 180, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
118    34.893El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU1. 34
134    35.053Jens ALMEY YES2. 21
13    35.833Rino VANHOOREN BSC3. 13
26    39.203Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW4. 8

Best time:  33.995 by Dylan HOOGERWERF  (Race 178)

Super Final  1000 meter.  Boys Junior D

Race 198  ( 1 of 1 )
25  1:50.501Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW1. 34

134  1:51.528Jens ALMEY YES2. 21
26  1:52.164Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW3. 13
13  1:52.973Rino VANHOOREN BSC4. 8

118  2:19.937El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU5. 5
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  500 meter  Girls Junior C

Race 20, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
59    54.174Alessandra CROTTI MSC1. Q

113    55.844Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU2. Q
122    56.040Martzen DE BOER TRL3.
100    56.224Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG4.
21  1:01.146Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW5.

Race 21, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
20    54.096Jessy KAUFFMAN HVHW1. Q
99    54.236Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG2. Q
12    54.298Suzanne DE CLEER BSC3. q

123    56.596Manon DE BOER TRL4.
38    57.083Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA5.

Final  500 meter  Girls Junior C

Race 51, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
100    56.807Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG1.
123    57.131Manon DE BOER TRL2.
122    57.153Martzen DE BOER TRL3.
38    58.444Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA4.
21  1:01.949Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW5.

Race 52, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
20    52.989Jessy KAUFFMAN HVHW1. 34
59    53.189Alessandra CROTTI MSC2. 21

113    54.155Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU3. 13
99    54.383Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG4. 8
12  1:05.689Suzanne DE CLEER BSC5. 5

Best time:  52.989 by Jessy KAUFFMAN  (Race 52)

Heats  1000 meter  Girls Junior C

Race 82, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
113  1:55.290Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU1. Q
59  1:55.594Alessandra CROTTI MSC2. Q

100  1:55.882Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG3. q
21  2:05.576Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW4.

123 DQManon DE BOER TRL- 

Race 83, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
99  2:02.030Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG1. Q
20  2:02.240Jessy KAUFFMAN HVHW2. Q
12  2:02.297Suzanne DE CLEER BSC3.

122  2:04.537Martzen DE BOER TRL4.
38  2:04.987Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA5.

Final  1000 meter  Girls Junior C

Race 113, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
12  1:54.942Suzanne DE CLEER BSC1.

123  1:55.122Manon DE BOER TRL2.
122  1:56.914Martzen DE BOER TRL3.
38  1:59.114Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA4.
21  1:59.340Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW5.

Race 114, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
113  1:52.038Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU1. 34
20  1:52.334Jessy KAUFFMAN HVHW2. 21
99  1:53.242Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG3. 13

100  1:53.426Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG4. 8
59  1:54.756Alessandra CROTTI MSC5. 5

Best time:  1:52.038 by Manon VAN HOEVEN  (Race 114)

Heats  500 meter (2)  Girls Junior C

Race 149, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
59    56.340Alessandra CROTTI MSC1. Q

100    59.046Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG2. Q
21  1:01.300Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW3.

113  1:17.094Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU4. ADV
123  1:24.468Manon DE BOER TRL5.

Race 150, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
12    54.108Suzanne DE CLEER BSC1. Q
99    54.274Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG2. Q

122    55.562Martzen DE BOER TRL3. q
38    57.089Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA4.
20 DNSJessy KAUFFMAN HVHW- 

Final  500 meter (2)  Girls Junior C

Race 181, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
123    58.117Manon DE BOER TRL1.
38    58.445Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA2.
21  1:00.725Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW3.

Race 182, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
59    53.871Alessandra CROTTI MSC1. 34
99    54.473Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG2. 21

100    54.669Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG3. 13
113    54.729Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU4. 8
122    54.893Martzen DE BOER TRL5. 5
12  1:13.219Suzanne DE CLEER BSC6. 3

Best time:  53.871 by Alessandra CROTTI  (Race 182)

Super Final  1000 meter.  Girls Junior C

Race 199  ( 1 of 1 )
113  1:58.043Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU1. 34
59  1:58.552Alessandra CROTTI MSC2. 21
12  1:58.643Suzanne DE CLEER BSC3. 13

100  1:58.821Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG4. 8
99  1:59.431Kimberly DEWISPELAERESTKG5. 5

122  2:00.264Martzen DE BOER TRL6. 3
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  1000 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 24, Group 1  ( 1 of 5 )
114  1:51.887Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU1. Q
63  1:52.354Matteo BEDOGNI MSC2. Q

130  1:52.994Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS3.
7  1:59.256Finn AHERN ASCJE4.

67  2:23.291Thomas RAYNOR NIRC5.

Race 25, Group 1  ( 2 of 5 )
61  1:54.981Claudio MILICI MSC1. Q
6  1:55.061Joey ASSER ASCJE2. Q

85  1:55.253Martijn TREUREN STB3.
66  1:55.261Nicholas LYNCH NIRC4.

Race 26, Group 1  ( 3 of 5 )
33  1:56.525René DE GROOT IJA1. Q
47  1:56.855Michael SEIFERT MERC2. Q

115  1:58.736Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU3.
101  2:00.587Davy BALCAEN STKG4.
131  2:08.385Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS5.

Race 27, Group 1  ( 4 of 5 )
62  1:59.493Lorenzo CONTI MSC1. Q
93  2:00.586Aäron DE JONG STA2. Q

116  2:17.699Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3.
129  2:25.487Gerry LUYTEN YDS4.

Race 28, Group 1  ( 5 of 5 )
60  1:50.180Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. Q
22  1:50.769Bart SCHEPERS HVHW2. Q
5  1:53.552Dylan AHERN ASCJE3.

117  1:59.691Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
53  2:03.660Dan BREAKWELL MIRC5.

Semi Finals  1000 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 55, Group 2  ( 1 of 3 )
129  1:49.364Gerry LUYTEN YDS1. Q
115  1:51.867Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU2. q
85  1:52.507Martijn TREUREN STB3.
7  1:58.453Finn AHERN ASCJE4.

Race 56, Group 2  ( 2 of 3 )
66  1:52.277Nicholas LYNCH NIRC1. Q

130  1:54.572Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS2.
117  1:59.969Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU3.
53  2:08.330Dan BREAKWELL MIRC4.

Race 57, Group 2  ( 3 of 3 )
101  1:49.833Davy BALCAEN STKG1. Q

5  1:52.087Dylan AHERN ASCJE2.
116  1:55.052Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3.
131  2:11.903Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS4.
67  2:20.257Thomas RAYNOR NIRC5.

Race 58, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
114  1:51.357Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU1. Q
63  1:53.310Matteo BEDOGNI MSC2. Q
22  1:53.424Bart SCHEPERS HVHW3.
93  2:07.893Aäron DE JONG STA4.
61       -    Claudio MILICI MSC5.

Race 59, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
60  1:47.101Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. Q
62  1:47.249Lorenzo CONTI MSC2. Q
33  1:49.048René DE GROOT IJA3. q
6  1:51.372Joey ASSER ASCJE4.

47  1:51.524Michael SEIFERT MERC5.

Final  1000 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 86, Group 5  ( 1 of 1 )
117  1:59.829Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU1.
53  2:02.681Dan BREAKWELL MIRC2.
7  2:05.099Finn AHERN ASCJE3.

131  2:18.085Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS4.
67  2:21.917Thomas RAYNOR NIRC5.

Race 87, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
5  1:52.900Dylan AHERN ASCJE1.

130  1:53.332Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS2.
116  1:56.273Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3.
85 DQMartijn TREUREN STB- 

Race 88, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
101  1:51.707Davy BALCAEN STKG1.
129  1:51.781Gerry LUYTEN YDS2.
66  2:21.957Nicholas LYNCH NIRC3.

115 DQThom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU- 

Race 89, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
61  1:52.074Claudio MILICI MSC1.
6  1:52.786Joey ASSER ASCJE2.

93  2:00.792Aäron DE JONG STA3.
47  2:06.870Michael SEIFERT MERC4.
22 DQBart SCHEPERS HVHW- 

Race 90, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
60  1:51.743Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. 34
62  1:51.971Lorenzo CONTI MSC2. 21

114  1:52.267Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU3. 13
63  2:00.859Matteo BEDOGNI MSC4. 8
33 DQRené DE GROOT IJA- 

Best time:  1:47.101 by Francesco BRUZZO  (Race 59)

Heats  500 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 117, Group 1  ( 1 of 6 )
63    54.967Matteo BEDOGNI MSC1. Q

130    55.166Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS2. Q
47    56.136Michael SEIFERT MERC3.
67  1:03.388Thomas RAYNOR NIRC4.

Race 118, Group 1  ( 2 of 6 )
61    52.109Claudio MILICI MSC1. Q
6    53.663Joey ASSER ASCJE2. Q

85    54.068Martijn TREUREN STB3. q
117    58.470Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  500 meter  Boys Junior C  (continued)

Race 119, Group 1  ( 3 of 6 )
60    51.696Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. Q
66    52.244Nicholas LYNCH NIRC2. Q

129    52.492Gerry LUYTEN YDS3. q
7    57.547Finn AHERN ASCJE4.

Race 120, Group 1  ( 4 of 6 )
114    53.100Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU1. Q
22    54.386Bart SCHEPERS HVHW2. Q
5    54.640Dylan AHERN ASCJE3.

131    58.063Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS4.

Race 121, Group 1  ( 5 of 6 )
62    52.271Lorenzo CONTI MSC1. Q

101    52.520Davy BALCAEN STKG2. Q
115    53.420Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU3. q

Race 122, Group 1  ( 6 of 6 )
33    53.217René DE GROOT IJA1. Q
93    53.450Aäron DE JONG STA2. Q

116    54.450Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3. q
53    57.046Dan BREAKWELL MIRC4.

Quarter Finals  500 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 142, Group 1  ( 1 of 4 )
33    52.199René DE GROOT IJA1. Q

115    54.138Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU2. Q
129  1:19.999Gerry LUYTEN YDS3.
63  1:20.011Matteo BEDOGNI MSC4.

Race 143, Group 1  ( 2 of 4 )
62    51.086Lorenzo CONTI MSC1. Q
66    52.256Nicholas LYNCH NIRC2. Q
6    52.358Joey ASSER ASCJE3.

85    53.104Martijn TREUREN STB4.

Race 144, Group 1  ( 3 of 4 )
60    51.045Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. Q

101    52.753Davy BALCAEN STKG2. Q
93    52.927Aäron DE JONG STA3.

116    55.441Ronald VERSTEEG SVU4.

Race 145, Group 1  ( 4 of 4 )
61    51.436Claudio MILICI MSC1. Q

114    51.542Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU2. Q
22    53.817Bart SCHEPERS HVHW3.

130    54.164Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS4.

Semi Finals  500 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 153, Group 3  ( 1 of 2 )
5    52.978Dylan AHERN ASCJE1. Q

53    58.584Dan BREAKWELL MIRC2. Q
67  1:02.034Thomas RAYNOR NIRC3.

131 DNSKristof SCHOONBROOD YDS- 

Race 154, Group 3  ( 2 of 2 )
47    54.121Michael SEIFERT MERC1. Q
7    55.781Finn AHERN ASCJE2. Q

117    57.421Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU3.

Race 155, Group 2  ( 1 of 2 )
22    53.824Bart SCHEPERS HVHW1. Q
63    54.408Matteo BEDOGNI MSC2. Q

116    55.306Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3.
129 DNSGerry LUYTEN YDS- 

Race 156, Group 2  ( 2 of 2 )
6    52.987Joey ASSER ASCJE1. Q

93    53.221Aäron DE JONG STA2. Q
130    53.341Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS3.
85    54.041Martijn TREUREN STB4.

Race 157, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
62    51.252Lorenzo CONTI MSC1. Q

114    51.920Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU2. Q
66    52.418Nicholas LYNCH NIRC3.

101    52.948Davy BALCAEN STKG4.

Race 158, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
60    49.918Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. Q
61    50.314Claudio MILICI MSC2. Q
33    51.596René DE GROOT IJA3.

115    52.516Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU4.

Final  500 meter  Boys Junior C

Race 183, Group 6  ( 1 of 1 )
117    58.551Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU1.
131    59.590Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS2.
67  1:02.132Thomas RAYNOR NIRC3.

Race 184, Group 5  ( 1 of 1 )
47    54.129Michael SEIFERT MERC1.
7    54.765Finn AHERN ASCJE2.

53  1:28.635Dan BREAKWELL MIRC3.
129 DNSGerry LUYTEN YDS- 

Race 185, Group 4  ( 1 of 1 )
130    54.131Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS1.
85    54.539Martijn TREUREN STB2.

116    54.666Ronald VERSTEEG SVU3.
5  1:10.335Dylan AHERN ASCJE4.

Race 186, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
6    52.660Joey ASSER ASCJE1.

63    52.910Matteo BEDOGNI MSC2.
22    53.170Bart SCHEPERS HVHW3.
93    53.620Aäron DE JONG STA4.

Race 187, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
33    51.877René DE GROOT IJA1.
66    51.907Nicholas LYNCH NIRC2.

101    52.449Davy BALCAEN STKG3.
115    53.201Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU4.

Race 188, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
60    49.722Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. 34
61    50.368Claudio MILICI MSC2. 21

114    50.590Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU3. 13
62    52.409Lorenzo CONTI MSC4. 8

Best time:  49.722 by Francesco BRUZZO  (Race 188)
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Super Final  1000 meter.  Boys Junior C

Race 200  ( 1 of 1 )
60  1:55.767Francesco BRUZZO MSC1. 34
62  1:56.267Lorenzo CONTI MSC2. 21
61  1:57.461Claudio MILICI MSC3. 13

114  1:59.494Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU4. 8
63  2:05.697Matteo BEDOGNI MSC5. 5
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  1000 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 29, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
128  1:53.010Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS1. Q
108  1:53.104Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU2. Q
111  2:03.186Bonnie KUIPER SVU3. q
91  2:03.374Lennie DE ROO STA4.

Race 30, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
95  1:55.222Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. Q
57  2:00.882Laura ROMEO MSC2. Q

110  2:08.114Yara TERPSTRA SVU3.
19 DNSLiduina VERBEEK HVHW- 

Race 31, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
98  1:55.453Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG1. Q

109  1:57.094Lisa TERPSTRA SVU2. Q
83  1:59.887Dagmar KOOISTRA STB3. q
65  2:12.098Jessica RAYNOR NIRC4.

Semi Finals  1000 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 60, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
91  2:03.474Lennie DE ROO STA1. Q

110  2:05.070Yara TERPSTRA SVU2. Q
65  2:05.512Jessica RAYNOR NIRC3. Q

Race 61, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
98  1:58.260Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG1. Q

109  1:59.240Lisa TERPSTRA SVU2. Q
111  2:19.680Bonnie KUIPER SVU3.
128 DQCathérine ALEXANDER YDS- 

Race 62, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
95  2:02.600Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. Q

108  2:03.180Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU2. Q
83  2:06.310Dagmar KOOISTRA STB3.
57  2:08.620Laura ROMEO MSC4.

Final  1000 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 91, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
128  1:53.485Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS1.
110  2:09.180Yara TERPSTRA SVU2.
65  2:13.061Jessica RAYNOR NIRC3.

Race 92, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
83  2:01.709Dagmar KOOISTRA STB1.
57  2:02.675Laura ROMEO MSC2.

111  2:06.553Bonnie KUIPER SVU3.
91  2:06.591Lennie DE ROO STA4.

Race 93, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
95  1:48.597Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. 34
98  1:48.741Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG2. 21

108  1:52.102Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU3. 13
109  1:54.951Lisa TERPSTRA SVU4. 8

Best time:  1:48.597 by Anne-Sophie DAVREUX  (Race 93)

Heats  500 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 146, Group 1  ( 1 of 3 )
98    52.499Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG1. Q
91    58.862Lennie DE ROO STA2. Q
65  1:00.552Jessica RAYNOR NIRC3. q

109  1:33.506Lisa TERPSTRA SVU4.

Race 147, Group 1  ( 2 of 3 )
95    51.356Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. Q
57    55.690Laura ROMEO MSC2. Q

111  1:01.098Bonnie KUIPER SVU3.

Race 148, Group 1  ( 3 of 3 )
128    52.126Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS1. Q
108    53.402Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU2. Q
83    54.811Dagmar KOOISTRA STB3. q

110  1:00.397Yara TERPSTRA SVU4.

Semi Finals  500 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 159, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
109    52.415Lisa TERPSTRA SVU1. Q
110  1:00.261Yara TERPSTRA SVU2. Q
111  1:08.407Bonnie KUIPER SVU3. Q

Race 160, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
98    50.612Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG1. Q

108    52.781Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU2. Q
83    54.351Dagmar KOOISTRA STB3.
91    59.783Lennie DE ROO STA4.

Race 161, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
95    50.539Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. Q

128    52.104Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS2. Q
57    55.713Laura ROMEO MSC3.
65  1:00.019Jessica RAYNOR NIRC4.

Final  500 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 189, Group 3  ( 1 of 1 )
109    52.473Lisa TERPSTRA SVU1.
111  1:06.335Bonnie KUIPER SVU2.
110  1:35.681Yara TERPSTRA SVU3.

Race 190, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
83    53.673Dagmar KOOISTRA STB1.
57    54.399Laura ROMEO MSC2.
91    58.236Lennie DE ROO STA3.
65    59.936Jessica RAYNOR NIRC4.

Race 191, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
95    48.870Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. 34
98    49.460Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG2. 21

128    50.746Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS3. 13
108    51.290Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU4. 8

Best time:  48.870 by Anne-Sophie DAVREUX  (Race 191)
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Super Final  1500 meter  Girls Junior A/B

Race 201  ( 1 of 1 )
95  3:03.004Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG1. 34

108  3:05.472Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU2. 21
128  3:06.686Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS3. 13
98  3:19.924Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG4. 8

109 DQLisa TERPSTRA SVU-  
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Heats  500 meter  Boys Junior A/B

Race 22, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
96    46.096Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. Q
37    46.914Kim DUVIVIER IRTA2. Q
58    49.791Federico SALZANI MSC3.

112    54.268Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
11    55.354Remco VANHOOREN BSC5.

Race 23, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
56    47.006Paolo BRUZZO MSC1. Q
97    47.626Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG2. Q
1    49.030Hew WILLIAMS ALD3.

84  1:16.014Tom RAYMAKERS STB4.

Final  500 meter  Boys Junior A/B

Race 53, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
1    48.738Hew WILLIAMS ALD1.

58    48.988Federico SALZANI MSC2.
84    52.205Tom RAYMAKERS STB3.

112    55.334Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
11    56.532Remco VANHOOREN BSC5.

Race 54, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
96    45.826Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. 34
56    46.830Paolo BRUZZO MSC2. 21
37    47.304Kim DUVIVIER IRTA3. 13
97    48.238Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG4. 8

Best time:  45.826 by Timothy DEWISPELAERE  (Race 54)

Heats  1000 meter  Boys Junior A/B

Race 84, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
56  1:51.373Paolo BRUZZO MSC1. Q
97  1:51.513Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG2. Q
1  1:54.069Hew WILLIAMS ALD3.

84  1:55.385Tom RAYMAKERS STB4.

Race 85, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
96  1:40.631Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. Q
37  1:41.473Kim DUVIVIER IRTA2. Q
58  1:44.660Federico SALZANI MSC3.

112  1:54.592Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
11  1:54.960Remco VANHOOREN BSC5.

Final  1000 meter  Boys Junior A/B

Race 115, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
58  1:41.359Federico SALZANI MSC1.
1  1:42.217Hew WILLIAMS ALD2.

84  1:44.287Tom RAYMAKERS STB3.
112  1:55.776Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
11  1:56.359Remco VANHOOREN BSC5.

Race 116, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
96  1:40.069Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. 34
56  1:40.582Paolo BRUZZO MSC2. 21
37  1:40.818Kim DUVIVIER IRTA3. 13
97  1:40.898Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG4. 8

Best time:  1:40.069 by Timothy DEWISPELAERE  (Race 116)

Heats  500 meter (2)  Boys Junior A/B

Race 151, Group 1  ( 1 of 2 )
56    46.826Paolo BRUZZO MSC1. Q
97    46.828Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG2. Q
1    47.786Hew WILLIAMS ALD3.

84    49.801Tom RAYMAKERS STB4.

Race 152, Group 1  ( 2 of 2 )
96    45.860Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. Q
37    46.280Kim DUVIVIER IRTA2. Q
58    48.290Federico SALZANI MSC3.

112    54.980Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU4.
11    56.910Remco VANHOOREN BSC5.

Final  500 meter (2)  Boys Junior A/B

Race 192, Group 2  ( 1 of 1 )
58    49.367Federico SALZANI MSC1.
1    55.246Hew WILLIAMS ALD2.

112    55.266Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU3.
11    56.181Remco VANHOOREN BSC4.
84  1:21.332Tom RAYMAKERS STB5.

Race 193, Group 1  ( 1 of 1 )
96    45.959Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. 34
56    46.850Paolo BRUZZO MSC2. 21
97    46.996Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG3. 13
37  1:09.362Kim DUVIVIER IRTA4. 8

Best time:  45.860 by Timothy DEWISPELAERE  (Race 152)

Super Final  1500 meter  Boys Junior A/B

Race 202  ( 1 of 1 )
96  2:32.194Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG1. 34
97  2:32.348Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG2. 21
37  2:34.549Kim DUVIVIER IRTA3. 13
56  2:38.238Paolo BRUZZO MSC4. 8
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Final  2000 m Relay  Junior E/F

Race 203  ( 1 of 2 )

 4:12.773HV Den Haag/Westland1.
28
29
31
30

Cas FRANKE
Kay HUISMAN
Danique VAN LOBENSTEIN
Jeroen KRUYSWIJK

 4:43.091Kristallijn Gent2.
107
102
104
106

Lien JOOS
Jolien RAMAN
Alexander VAN BUREN
Bob KISS

 4:51.620Nottingham B3.
76
74
72
77

Ben ROBERTS
Ben LYNCH
Caitlin LUKASZCZYK
Daniel PICKERING

Race 204  ( 2 of 2 )

 3:48.305Lombardia1.
42
43
44
41

Surendra VILLA
Marco PIACENTINI
Sanimaiya VILLA
Roberta CROTTI

 3:58.288Nottingham A2.
73
70
71
75

Darius LUKASZCZYK
Jessica URQUHART
Isabelle ROBERTS
Dylan RAYNOR

 4:06.985BSC Brugge3.
14
16
17
15

Jasmina VOSTÉ
Thomas VOSTÉ
Remi DE COCK
Scotty PECCEU

Final  2000 m Relay  Junior C/D

Race 205  ( 1 of 4 )

 3:46.382IRTA Mix1.
38
40
39

119

Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE
Stijn DESMET
Hanne DESMET
Hannah VERMEEREN

 3:46.522Sport Evolution Seri2.
88
87
89
64

Francesco LUPI
Alessandro CASSIS
Matteo BOTTINI
Susanna SALZANI

 3:48.323Nottingham IRC3.
66
67
68
69

Nicholas LYNCH
Thomas RAYNOR
Jennifer PICKERING
Saskia ROBERTS

 3:50.342Mannheimer ERC4.
47
49
51
52

Michael SEIFERT
Patrick PAWASSERAT
Silas HUMMEL
Benjamin REMPEL

Race 206  ( 2 of 4 )

 3:24.881HV Den Haag/Westland1.
26
25
22
27

Dennis KRUYSWIJK
Dylan HOOGERWERF
Bart SCHEPERS
Peter Frank VAN DER REE

 3:37.383Jaap Eden Amsterdam2.
6
5
7
8

Joey ASSER
Dylan AHERN
Finn AHERN
Sol VINKEN

 3:45.961Trias Leeuwarden3.
126
127
123
122

Siebren TIEMERSMA
Tjerk DE BOER
Manon DE BOER
Martzen DE BOER

 3:52.641Thialf Heerenveen4.
78
82
81
80

Roza KOOYSTRA
Suzanne SCHULTING
Mandy SIJTZEMA
Aafke SOET

Race 207  ( 3 of 4 )

 3:29.885SV Utrecht1.
118
114
116
115

El Ghazi EL ALAMI
Jaap SCHUURMANS
Ronald VERSTEEG
Thom VAN IJZENDOORN

 3:33.932Kristallijn Gent2.
99

100
101
103

Kimberly DEWISPELAERE
Hanne ZMIERCZAK
Davy BALCAEN
Sven JOOS

 3:58.289HVHW Mix3.
34
24
23
21

Barbara DE GROOT
Sara ROG
Jaimy VAN HASSEL
Pleunie VAN GERVEN

DQMilan Skating Club- 
60
61
62
63

Francesco BRUZZO
Claudio MILICI
Lorenzo CONTI
Matteo BEDOGNI
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29th Easter Cup
Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009

Final  3000 m Relay  Junior A/B
Race 209  ( 1 of 1 )

 4:45.962Kristallijn Gent1.
95
98
96
97

Anne-Sophie DAVREUX
Hanne VAN HIJFTE
Timothy DEWISPELAERE
Maarten SLEMBROUCK

 5:06.058Milan Skating Club2.
56
58
57
59

Paolo BRUZZO
Federico SALZANI
Laura ROMEO
Alessandra CROTTI

 5:24.580ST Brabant Mix3.
83
84
85

112

Dagmar KOOISTRA
Tom RAYMAKERS
Martijn TREUREN
Bas VAN WEERDEN

 5:25.788SV Utrecht4.
113
108
110
111

Manon VAN HOEVEN
Saskia VAN HOEVEN
Yara TERPSTRA
Bonnie KUIPER
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 29th Easter Cup 
 Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009 
 
 
 
 Overall Classification Girls Junior F 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 333 222 500 Best time 

 1. 31 Danique VAN LOBENSTEIN HVHW 50 8 2 2 4    41.642 
 2. 44 Sanimaiya VILLA LOM 39 9 3 3 3    41.759 
 3. 107 Lien JOOS STKG 10 5 5    44.130 
 4. 120 Erico SOMERS TNT 14 8 6    46.097 
 5. 138 Emilie ALMEY YES 20 9 11    48.831 
 
 
 Overall Classification Boys Junior F 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 333 222 500 Best time 

 1. 75 Dylan RAYNOR NIRC 102 3 1 1 1    41.122 
 2. 86 Max VOULON STB 37 10 4 4 2    41.985 
 3. 76 Ben ROBERTS NIRC 13 6 7    45.183 
 4. 45 Alberto RAVA LOM 16 7 9    45.542 
 5. 77 Daniel PICKERING NIRC 18 10 8    50.454 
 6. 32 Max VAN WIJK HVHW 21 11 10    53.597 
 7. 52 Benjamin REMPEL MERC 24 12 12    53.654 
 8. 18 Luca CORNELIS BSC 26 13 13  1:02.939 
 9. 121 Kobe WERNER TNT 28 14 14  1:06.962 
 
  
Overall Classification Girls Junior E 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 333 222 500 Best time 

 1. 80 Aafke SOET SCT 102 3 1 1 1    37.332 
 2. 82 Suzanne SCHULTING SCT 37 10 4 4 2    39.968 
 3. 81 Mandy SIJTZEMA SCT 34 10 2 3 -    39.270 
 4. 70 Jessica URQUHART NIRC 34 10 3 2 -    39.939 
 5. 14 Jasmina VOSTÉ BSC 10 5 5    41.133 
 6. 71 Isabelle ROBERTS NIRC 13 7 6    41.158 
 7. 36 Anouk SCHOUTEN IJA 15 6 9    40.829 
 8. 41 Roberta CROTTI LOM 17 9 8    43.012 
 9. 102 Jolien RAMAN STKG 18 11 7    43.033 
 10. 35 Linda DE GROOT IJA 18 8 10    42.521 
 11. 94 Yentl DE JONG STA 21 10 11    43.174 
 12. 72 Caitlin LUKASZCZYK NIRC 24 12 12    44.972 
 13. 4 Jeyda DJEMAL ALD 26 13 13    49.570 
 
  



 
  

 29th Easter Cup 
 Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009 
 
 
 
Overall Classification Boys Junior E 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 333 222 500 Best time 

 1. 42 Surendra VILLA LOM 102 3 1 1 1    36.073 
 2. 43 Marco PIACENTINI LOM 47 8 3 2 3    38.107 
 3. 40 Stijn DESMET IRTA 42 13 2 9 2    37.261 
 4. 103 Sven JOOS STKG 16 15 7 4 4    40.057 
 5. 73 Darius LUKASZCZYK NIRC 13 14 4 5 5    38.231 
 6. 127 Tjerk DE BOER TRL 13 15 5 3 7    38.542 
 7. 15 Scotty PECCEU BSC 12 6 6    39.527 
 8. 16 Thomas VOSTÉ BSC 16 9 7    41.267 
 9. 133 Jorrit JESPERS YDS 18 10 8    41.847 
 10. 90 Jacob PORTER SHF 20 8 12    40.731 
 11. 29 Kay HUISMAN HVHW 21 11 10    42.134 
 12. 10 Frazer LOGAN AYR 25 12 13    43.079 
 13. 30 Jeroen KRUYSWIJK HVHW 29 18 11    44.496 
 14. 137 Gianni CABOOR YES 29 14 15    44.274 
 15. 136 Manu DE VUYST YES 30 13 17    44.255 
 16. 51 Silas HUMMEL MERC 31 17 14    45.689 
 17. 104 Alexander VAN BUREN STKG 34 15 19    47.432 
 18. 17 Remi DE COCK BSC 34 16 18    46.399 
 19. 74 Ben LYNCH NIRC 38 22 16    50.588 
 20. 55 Scott AITKEN MIRC 40 20 20    47.615 
 21. 106 Bob KISS STKG 41 19 22    44.506 
 22. 105 Robbe VOLCKAERT STKG 42 21 21    53.973 
 
 
Overall Classification Girls Junior D 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 500 333 1000 Best time 

 1. 78 Roza KOOYSTRA SCT 102 3 1 1 1    56.511 
 2. 34 Barbara DE GROOT IJA 47 8 2 3 3    58.003 
 3. 24 Sara ROG HVHW 42 8 4 2 2    57.271 
 4. 23 Jaimy VAN HASSEL HVHW 21 11 3 4 4    57.143 
 5. 68 Jennifer PICKERING NIRC 11 5 6    58.420 
 6. 39 Hanne DESMET IRTA 11 6 5  1:00.036 
 7. 69 Saskia ROBERTS NIRC 16 7 9    59.286 
 8. 64 Susanna SALZANI MSC 16 9 7  1:01.356 
 9. 54 Paige AITKEN MIRC 16 8 8  1:01.014 
 10. 119 Hannah VERMEEREN TNT 20 10 10  1:01.771 
 11. 124 Tineke DEN DULK TRL 22 11 11  1:02.341 
 12. 125 Tessa PEERBOLTE TRL 25 12 13  1:10.947 
 
 
 



 
  

 29th Easter Cup 
 Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009 
 
 
 
Overall Classification Boys Junior D 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 500 333 1000 Best time 

 1. 25 Dylan HOOGERWERF HVHW 68 11 1 9 1    50.759 
 2. 118 El Ghazi EL ALAMI SVU 52 9 3 1 5    52.600 
 3. 134 Jens ALMEY YES 50 8 4 2 2    53.058 
 4. 26 Dennis KRUYSWIJK HVHW 42 9 2 4 3    53.201 
 5. 13 Rino VANHOOREN BSC 21 13 6 3 4    54.362 
 6. 27 Peter Frank VAN DER REE HVHW 12 7 5    54.582 
 7. 135 Kyle AERENS YES 14 8 6    55.542 
 8. 49 Patrick PAWASSERAT MERC 15 5 10    53.595 
 9. 2 Aydin DJEMAL ALD 16 9 7    55.581 
 10. 126 Siebren TIEMERSMA TRL 21 13 8    59.296 
 11. 3 Anthony CAST ALD 21 10 11    55.725 
 12. 88 Francesco LUPI SES 24 11 13    58.070 
 13. 87 Alessandro CASSIS SES 24 12 12    59.046 
 14. 8 Sol VINKEN ASCJE 30 14 16    58.215 
 15. 89 Matteo BOTTINI SES 30 15 15  1:02.006 
 16. 28 Cas FRANKE HVHW 32 18 14  1:02.573 
 17. 9 Boris HUBERT ASCJE 33 16 17  1:02.959 
 18. 132 Wouter SCHOONBROOD YDS 35 17 18  1:03.554 
 
 
Overall Classification Girls Junior C 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 500 1000 500 1000 Best time 

 1. 113 Manon VAN HOEVEN SVU 89 9 3 1 4 1  1:52.037 
 2. 59 Alessandra CROTTI MSC 81 10 2 5 1 2  1:54.756 
 3. 20 Jessy KAUFFMAN HVHW 55 14 1 2 11  1:52.334 
 4. 99 Kimberly DEWISPELAERE STKG 47 14 4 3 2 5  1:53.242 
 5. 100 Hanne ZMIERCZAK STKG 29 17 6 4 3 4  1:53.426 
 6. 12 Suzanne DE CLEER BSC 21 20 5 6 6 3  1:54.941 
 7. 122 Martzen DE BOER TRL 8 27 8 8 5 6  1:56.914 
 8. 123 Manon DE BOER TRL 21 7 7 7  1:55.121 
 9. 38 Joy VAN VLIERBERGHE IRTA 26 9 9 8  1:59.114 
 10. 21 Pleunie VAN GERVEN HVHW 29 10 10 9  1:59.340 
 
 



 
  

 29th Easter Cup 
 Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009 
 
 
 
Overall Classification Boys Junior C 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 1000 500 1000 Best time 

 1. 60 Francesco BRUZZO MSC 102 3 1 1 1  1:47.100 
 2. 62 Lorenzo CONTI MSC 50 8 2 4 2  1:47.248 
 3. 61 Claudio MILICI MSC 34 11 6 2 3  1:52.073 
 4. 114 Jaap SCHUURMANS SVU 34 10 3 3 4  1:51.356 
 5. 63 Matteo BEDOGNI MSC 13 19 4 10 5  1:52.353 
 6. 33 René DE GROOT IJA 10 5 5  1:49.048 
 7. 6 Joey ASSER ASCJE 16 7 9  1:51.371 
 8. 101 Davy BALCAEN STKG 18 11 7  1:49.832 
 9. 66 Nicholas LYNCH NIRC 19 13 6  1:52.277 
 10. 93 Aäron DE JONG STA 20 8 12  2:00.585 
 11. 22 Bart SCHEPERS HVHW 21 10 11  1:50.769 
 12. 115 Thom VAN IJZENDOORN SVU 22 14 8  1:51.867 
 13. 47 Michael SEIFERT MERC 26 9 17  1:51.524 
 14. 130 Pieterjan SCHOLS YDS 29 16 13  1:52.993 
 15. 5 Dylan AHERN ASCJE 31 15 16  1:52.087 
 16. 129 Gerry LUYTEN YDS 32 12 20  1:49.364 
 17. 85 Martijn TREUREN STB 32 18 14  1:52.507 
 18. 116 Ronald VERSTEEG SVU 32 17 15  1:55.052 
 19. 7 Finn AHERN ASCJE 39 21 18  1:58.453 
 20. 53 Dan BREAKWELL MIRC 39 20 19  2:02.680 
 21. 117 Sander VAN WEERDEN SVU 40 19 21  1:59.691 
 22. 131 Kristof SCHOONBROOD YDS 44 22 22  2:08.384 
 23. 67 Thomas RAYNOR NIRC 46 23 23  2:20.257 
 
 
Overall Classification Girls Junior B 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 1000 500 1500 Best time 

 1. 98 Hanne VAN HIJFTE STKG 50 8 2 2 4  1:48.740 
 2. 128 Cathérine ALEXANDER YDS 26 15 9 3 3  1:53.010 
 3. 83 Dagmar KOOISTRA STB 10 5 5  1:59.887 
 4. 57 Laura ROMEO MSC 12 6 6  2:00.882 
 5. 91 Lennie DE ROO STA 15 8 7  2:03.373 
 6. 111 Bonnie KUIPER SVU 17 7 10  2:03.186 
 7. 65 Jessica RAYNOR NIRC 19 11 8  2:05.512 
 8. 110 Yara TERPSTRA SVU 21 10 11  2:05.069 
 
 
Overall Classification Girls Junior A 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 1000 500 1500 Best time 

 1. 95 Anne-Sophie DAVREUX STKG 102 3 1 1 1  1:48.596 
 2. 108 Saskia VAN HOEVEN SVU 42 9 3 4 2  1:52.102 
 3. 109 Lisa TERPSTRA SVU 8 19 4 9 6  1:54.950 
 



 
  

 29th Easter Cup 
 Gent, Belgium  -  April 11-12, 2009 
 
 
 
Overall Classification Boys Junior B 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 500 1000 500 1500 Best time 

 1. 58 Federico SALZANI MSC 16 6 5 5  1:41.358 
 2. 84 Tom RAYMAKERS STB 23 7 7 9  1:44.287 
 3. 112 Bas VAN WEERDEN SVU 23 8 8 7  1:54.591 
 4. 11 Remco VANHOOREN BSC 26 9 9 8  1:54.959 
 
 
Overall Classification Boys Junior A 
 
 Rank Nr Name Abr FP CDR 500 1000 500 1500 Best time 

 1. 96 Timothy DEWISPELAERE STKG 136 4 1 1 1 1  1:40.069 
 2. 56 Paolo BRUZZO MSC 71 10 2 2 2 4  1:40.581 
 3. 97 Maarten SLEMBROUCK STKG 50 13 4 4 3 2  1:40.897 
 4. 37 Kim DUVIVIER IRTA 47 13 3 3 4 3  1:40.817 
 5. 1 Hew WILLIAMS ALD 17 5 6 6  1:42.216 
 
 



Club Classification Easter Cup 2009

Ind. Relay Total
1 Kristallijn Gent STKG 196 50 246
2 HV Den Haag/Westland HVHW 192 50 242
3 Lombardia LOM 191 50 241
4 Milan Skating Club MSC 196 40 236
5 SV Utrecht SVU 192 40 232
6 Nottingham IRC NIRC 186 40 226
7 BSC Brugge BSC 176 30 206
8 SC Thialf Heerenveen SCT 194 194
9 IRTA Wilrijk IRTA 175 175

Trias Leeuwarden TRL 165 10 175
11 ST Brabant STB 174 174
12 IJV Alblasserwaard IJA 172 172
13 Yeti Eeklo YES 167 167
14 Aldwych Speed Club ALD 164 164
15 Jaap Eden Amsterdam ASCJE 143 20 163
16 Schaverdijn Hasselt YDS 156 156
17 Mannheimer ERC MERC 152 152
18 TNT Turnhout TNT 125 125
19 ST Alkmaar STA 121 121
20 Sport Evolution Seriate SES 107 107
21 Mohawks IRC MIRC 99 99
22 Sheffield SSC SHF 39 39
23 Ayrshire Flyers AYR 37 37
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